505745824 10/29/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5792637

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GUOJIANG LI	10/23/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF LOUISIANA STATE UNIVERSITY AND AGRICULTURAL AND MECHANICAL COLLEGE
Street Address:	206 LOUISIANA EMERGING TECHNOLOGY CENTER
City:	BATON ROUGE
State/Country:	LOUISIANA
Postal Code:	70803

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	61723844
PCT Number:	US2013068895
Application Number:	15818857

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: julie.dean@taylorporter.com

Correspondent Name: JULIE DEAN

Address Line 1: 450 LAUREL STREET, SUITE 800
Address Line 4: BATON ROUGE, LOUISIANA 70801

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LI LSU-2012-022-04
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JULIE DEAN
SIGNATURE:	/Julie Dean/
DATE SIGNED:	10/29/2019

Total Attachments: 1

source=Signed_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 050857 FRAME: 0923

505745824

ASSIGNMENT

I hereby assign to the Board of Supervisors of Louisiana State University and Agricultural and Mechanical College all my right, title, and interest in the invention "Sandwich Panel with a Ductile Hybrid Core Comprising Tubular Reinforcements"; this assignment to include the following patent applications and issued patent: United States provisional patent application 61/723,844, filed November 8, 2012; Patent Cooperation Treaty international patent application PCT/US2013/068895, international filing date November 7, 2013; United States patent application 14/441,216, filed May 7, 2015; United States patent application 15/818,857, filed November 21, 2017; and United States patent 9,850,660, issued December 26, 2017; this assignment also to include all corresponding national stage and regional stage patent applications and resulting patents; and this assignment also to include all priority rights to which these patent applications and patents are otherwise entitled; with this assignment to be effective as of November 7, 2013.

I further agree to sign without further consideration any further documents, and to perform

such acts as I lawfully may, that may be deemed reasonably necessary by the Board of

> PATENT REEL: 050857 FRAME: 0924

RECORDED: 10/29/2019